Recommended for underground installations
Immersible and non-corrodible substations
Integrated electrical protections
Robust and long lasting
Dry or vegetable oil transformers depending on power rating
IP68 WATERTIGHT TRANSFORMERS
950 V - 3200 V - 5500 V - 6600 V networks
Product leaflet

TER
SPARE PARTS - ACCESSORIES
Part number Designation Product
30 12968 Kit cover
30 12712 Kit housing
30 12969 Kit seal
30 11239 Jumper + screw kit
30 13054 Brace + screw  kit
30 11235 Sealing cap TER MM
30 11865 Sealing cap TER T
10 24354 Seal for fuse terminal
10 23765
Fuse removal tool for 10x180
fuse
10 24130
Fuse removal tool for 36x190
and 36x250 fuse
30 10902
Fuse removal tool for 20x127
fuse
 WATERTIGHT
 TRANSFORMERS
 16
MODULO
FROM 1 To 160 kvA - 3200 V, 5500 V, 6600 V
MODULO overview and connection network
 MODULO Consists of an IDR connection interface and a watertight
transformer
 The IDR connection interface is separate from the transformer and
guarantees highly flexible operation and network connection
 The IDR is connected to the transformer by flexible cables equipped with a
one-pole plug manufactured in-house
 To connect the network cable to the IDR, Augier provides the necessary
equipment adapted to high voltage
 The TEE transformers are dry type, while the TED-E are oil type
MODULO low voltage connection
 The low voltage output is standard with H 07 RNF cable
MODULO transformers and network protection
 The high tension fuses are installed in the back of the transformer and
easily accessible
 The thermal probe protects the transformer from surcharges
Advantages of MODULO transformers
 Watertight transformers, IP68, can be buried in an accessible pit
 No-voltage verification is carried out in the IDR in a dedicated compartment
 From the 8 kVA single phase and for the full three-phase line, the
transformers are equipped with tap changers +/- 5%
Optional functions
 Low voltage protection:
 IP67 cabinet equipped with a circuit breaker, providing protection
against short circuits. Circuit breaker offers the thermal protection of the
transformer, guaranteeing elimination of defects. Cabinet is separate
from transformer (see page 24 for details).
 IP67 cabinet also equipped with low voltage fuses
 Terminal interlocking by nut (see detail pages 29-30)
 Transformer fuse terminal interlocking by nut

MODULO
SPARE PARTS ACCESSORIES
Part number Designation Product
30 08122 BI IDR FBR mounting plug
30 08105
Socket for concentric two-
pole cable, 6 to 25 mm2
30 08354
Socket for two one-pole ca-
bles 6 to 25 mm2
Part number Designation Product
30 08244
Mounting plug for one-pole
TRI IDR
30 07861 Three-phase waterproof cap
30 08788
Socket for three-pole belting
cable 6 to 25 mm2
30 07867
Socket for 3 one-pole cables
6 to 25 mm2
Part number Designation Product
10 17491 Tube of silicon grease
10 26033 Sealing cap
30 09136
One-pole plug for TEE or
TED-E
10 18116 BBF, EMCB Mounting plate
10 17316
Mounting plate for BI IDR,
TRI IDR, BTF, EMC
For IDR BI
For IDR TRI
For both
 WATERTIGHT
 TRANSFORMERS
 24
CBT IP67 Low voltage protection cabinet
Watertight polyester low voltage cabinet, corrosion resistant, for installation on the
wall near the network transformer.
Made of a base and a cover closed by plastic screw. Grey cover.
Equipment options, depending on needs:
Breaker cabinet:
One or several one-pole and neutral breakers, two-pole or three-pole B curve,
appropriate for the power rating transformer and dimension for supplying outdoor
lighting lamps.
An MX trigger coil associated with a transformer thermal probe
Fuse cabinet:
A fuse with a neutral strip or multiple fuses
For all cabinet:
Direct connection on the circuit breaker terminal for U1000 R2V  cable type or
equivalent, maximum cable cross-section 25 mm
2
One cable gland for the cable arriving at the transformer
One cable gland for thermal probe
One cable gland for output cable
CBT low voltage cabinet
with breaker
TER  - MODULO
LOW-VOLTAGE PROTECTION
IP67 CBT cabinet for single-phase transformers
For transformer 1 kVA 2 kVA 3 kVA 5 kVA 6 kVA 8 kVA 10 kVA 16 kVA 25 kVA 32 kVA
One-pole circuit breaker +
neutral B curve
10 A 16 A 20 A 32 A 40 A - - - - -
Two-pole circuit breaker B
curve
10 A 16 A 20 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A 100 A - -
Fuse rating GL curve 6 A 10 A 16 A 25 A  32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A - -
Dimensions for 1 breaker or
one fuse
140 x 230 x 95 mm
Dimensions for 2 breakers 180 x 180 x 100 mm
Output cable gland
Diameter included between 11 and 17 mm (for a U1000 R2V cable, 2 x 6 or 2 x 10 mm²)
Other cable gland upon request
IP67 CBT cabinet for three-phase transformers
For transformer 5 kVA 10 kVA 16kVA 25 kVA 32 kVA 50 kVA 63kVA 80kVA 100 kVA 125 kVA
4-pole circuit breaker
 B curve
16 A 32 A 50 A 80 A 80 A
By consultation
Dimensions for 1 breaker 280 x 190 x 130 mm

Earthing tools for three-phase
network
Part number Designation
10 04588 Pole insulating
30 10047
Electronic voltage detector
with sound signal for MV
10 19011
Electronic voltage detector
with sound signal for 950 V
network
 WATERTIGHT
 TRANSFORMERS
 26
Specific MODULO intervention tools
The voltage confirmation, earthing and short circuit operations are carried out on the IDR connection
interfaces.
IDR BI IDR TRI
Part number Designation Use Product
30 07813
CMB operation key
Unscrew the cap to access
the VAT compartment
30 08056
PMCB earthing and short cir-
cuiting plate
For BI IDR
30 07819
PMC earthing and short circuit
plate
For TRI IDR
10 04709
Earthing strap
Attach the earthing plate to
the earthing clamp
10 04711
Earthing clamp
Connect the earthing network
(1 x 25 mm2)
 27
CLA LIGHTING ARRESTERS
WATERTIGHT ARRESTERS FOR TER AND MODULO
Use
The CLA lighting arresters are specially made for installation in the pits
closer to the transformers. They conform to current CEI standards, and
are effective against overvoltages due to various causes, including atmos-
pheric influences, static charges and lightning.
Advantages
A high margin of operating safety between the start-up voltage and the insulation
level, with no inadvertent operation.
Maintenance optimization; the CLA can easily be added to existing installations,
thanks to its standard connection adapted to all transformers.
Construction
The CLA is made of oxide and zinc non-linear resistors (varistors), protected by
an epoxy glass laminate. The assembly is molded in polyurethane. The ground
connection is achieved via M12 dowel.
PERFORMANCES:
Protection grade  : P68
Operating temperature : 40 degrees C to +60 degrees C
Earthing connection : M12
Connection:
TER:
Cable 1.5 m long equipped with a thimble to connect to the TER terminal
Modulo:
Cable 1.5 m long equipped with a one-pole plug, to connect to the IDR
Model CLA-10 CLA-20 CLA-30
Network voltage
950 V 3200 V 5500 V
Permanent voltage service 2.55 kV 5.10 kV 7.65 kV
Nominal voltage (current 1 mA) 3 kV 6 kV 9 kV
Acceptable overvoltage (1s) 3.4 kV 6.8 kV 10.2 kV
Surcharge nominal current 10 kA 10 kA 10 kA
Residual voltage (10 kA surge 1 us) 9 kV 19 kV 29 kV
Max. overcurrent (4/10 us) 65 kA 65 kA 65 kA
Length (mm) 115
Width (mm) 85
Height (mm) 240
Weight (kg) 5
Technical characteristics
CLA connected on  IDR BI    or
IDR TRI
 WATERTIGHT
 TRANSFORMERS
 28
TER - MODULO
CONCRETE PITS
Monobloc concrete pits equipped for IP68 medium-voltage network
transformers or junction boxes.